
ISSUE ID: 2017/M/21134

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 2nd August, 2017
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 2 August 2017 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

132982

161121

190484

200310

241813

259504

275087

286112

298513

308431

308522

308541

309303

309305

309307

309309

316533

325325

338837

350121

390036

408866

414250

416454

436464

439042

440853

440854

441075

443110

446630

470900

472521

485486

486411

489869

493229

493367

495070

502118

502694

505012

506188

508584

515787

520372

525858

526789

530766

SOFTECH COMPUTERS LIMITED

GREENWOOD SECRETARIAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

CASTLEBAR MONTESSORI & 
CRECHE LIMITED

EMERALD SAFETY SERVICES 
LIMITED

ARLINGTON SERVICES LIMITED

LENOD PROPERTIES LIMITED

REDHILL PLANT HIRE LIMITED

REMESY LIMITED

WESTERN MOTORS 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

RAMELTON COMMUNITY ACTION 
GROUP COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

CALAMANDO LIMITED

DANPORT LIMITED

UVERDALE LIMITED

PYRMOUNT LIMITED

ALHAGUE LIMITED

PLASKETT LIMITED

DOW CORNING IRELAND LIMITED

AIRPORT BUSINESS CAMPUS 
LIMITED

IRISH MEDICAL EDUCATIONAL 
SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

LEARNING CENTRE FOR AUTISTIC 
CHILDREN COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

PETDRINKS LIMITED

BERTH SHEEHY ELECTRICAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

ACAMBO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

NOCIVO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

JAMES MC BRIDE & CO. LIMITED

PROF. F. MALONE UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

VAULT CMBS I (HOLDINGS) 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

DUNLOE CMBS INVESTMENTS I 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

ZOE CMBS INVESTMENTS I 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

FREIGHT WISE LIMITED

SHANE MC MANUS ELECTRICAL 
LIMITED

PETER CURRAN IMPORTS LIMITED

TECHNOLOGY ARCHITECTS 
IRELAND COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

MIOB LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL ADDICTION 
COUNSELLOR TRAINING PROGRAM
LIMITED

NANOTERA JET LIMITED

BUDGET PRICE TILES LIMERICK 
LIMITED

INSTITUTE OF ONLINE SERVICES 
LIMITED

IHEED LIMITED

SPECIALISED SURFACE SOLUTIONS 
& CONCEPTS LIMITED

RENTAFORM LIMITED

MGMB CONSULTING & 
INVESTMENTS LIMITED

KANA SOFTWARE IRELAND NO.2 
LIMITED

ENERGENEERING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

VITAL COG LIMITED

STOCK PLAN LIMITED

ARDILLA TECHNOLOGIES IRELAND
LIMITED

STUDIO9 DESIGN MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

REBEL MMA GYM LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 2 August 2017 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

02-AUG-17

535269

537913

538864

541650

551063

551595

555750

558751

564347

568027

576179

581652

586863

THE DUBLIN MARBLE CO. 
LIMITED

HORIZON PHARMA 
RHEUMATOLOGY LIMITED

HOMBU DOJO MINAMI LIMITED

PETKING LIMITED

CDW DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

2 SECURE BLS LIMITED

IONA CONSULTING LIMITED

TOGHER CONCEPTS LIMITED

HG CONNECT LIMITED

EAST COAST EDUCATIONAL 
ACADEMY LIMITED

KIDS ON THE GO LIMITED

PAUL SMITH RETAIL IRELAND 
LIMITED

MAREM DENTISTRY LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


