



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2017/M/21134

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 2nd August, 2017
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

## SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
  - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
  - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
    - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
    - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
  - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
  - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
    - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
    - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
    - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
  - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
  - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
  - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
132982	SOFTECH COMPUTERS LIMITED	02-AUG-17	439042	PROF. F. MALONE UNLIMITED COMPANY	02-AUG-17
161121	GREENWOOD SECRETARIAL SERVICES LIMITED	02-AUG-17	440853	VAULT CMBS I (HOLDINGS) DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	02-AUG-17
190484	CASTLEBAR MONTESSORI & CRECHE LIMITED	02-AUG-17	440854 DUNLOE CMBS INVESTMENTS I DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY		02-AUG-17
200310	EMERALD SAFETY SERVICES LIMITED	02-AUG-17	441075 ZOE CMBS INVESTMENTS I		02-AUG-17
241813	ARLINGTON SERVICES LIMITED	02-AUG-17	DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY  443110 FREIGHT WISE LIMITED		02-AUG-17
259504	LENOD PROPERTIES LIMITED	02-AUG-17	446630	SHANE MC MANUS ELECTRICAL	02-AUG-17
275087	REDHILL PLANT HIRE LIMITED	02-AUG-17		LIMITED	
286112	REMESY LIMITED	02-AUG-17	470900	PETER CURRAN IMPORTS LIMITED	02-AUG-17
298513	WESTERN MOTORS DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	02-AUG-17	472521	TECHNOLOGY ARCHITECTS IRELAND COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	02-AUG-17
308431	RAMELTON COMMUNITY ACTION GROUP COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	02-AUG-17	485486	MIOB LIMITED	02-AUG-17
308522	CALAMANDO LIMITED	02-AUG-17	486411	INTERNATIONAL ADDICTION COUNSELLOR TRAINING PROGRAM LIMITED	02-AUG-17
308541	DANPORT LIMITED	02-AUG-17	489869	NANOTERA JET LIMITED	02-AUG-17
309303	UVERDALE LIMITED	02-AUG-17	493229	BUDGET PRICE TILES LIMERICK	02-AUG-17
309305	PYRMOUNT LIMITED	02-AUG-17	402247	LIMITED  NUMBER OF ON THE SERVICES	02-AUG-17
309307	ALHAGUE LIMITED	02-AUG-17	493367	493367 INSTITUTE OF ONLINE SERVICES LIMITED	
309309	PLASKETT LIMITED	02-AUG-17	495070	IHEED LIMITED	02-AUG-17
316533	DOW CORNING IRELAND LIMITED	02-AUG-17	502118	SPECIALISED SURFACE SOLUTIONS & CONCEPTS LIMITED	02-AUG-17
325325	AIRPORT BUSINESS CAMPUS LIMITED	02-AUG-17	502694	RENTAFORM LIMITED	02-AUG-17
338837	IRISH MEDICAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	02-AUG-17	505012	MGMB CONSULTING & INVESTMENTS LIMITED	02-AUG-17
350121	LEARNING CENTRE FOR AUTISTIC CHILDREN COMPANY LIMITED BY	02-AUG-17	506188	KANA SOFTWARE IRELAND NO.2 LIMITED	02-AUG-17
390036	GUARANTEE PETDRINKS LIMITED	02-AUG-17	508584	ENERGENEERING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	02-AUG-17
408866	BERTH SHEEHY ELECTRICAL	02-AUG-17	515787	VITAL COG LIMITED	02-AUG-17
	SERVICES LIMITED		520372	520372 STOCK PLAN LIMITED	
414250	ACAMBO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	02-AUG-17	525858	ARDILLA TECHNOLOGIES IRELAND LIMITED	02-AUG-17
416454	NOCIVO DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	02-AUG-17	526789	STUDIO9 DESIGN MANAGEMENT LIMITED	02-AUG-17
436464	JAMES MC BRIDE & CO. LIMITED	02-AUG-17	530766	REBEL MMA GYM LIMITED	02-AUG-17

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

COMPANY STRIKE OFF									
Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice				
535269	THE DUBLIN MARBLE CO. LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
537913	HORIZON PHARMA RHEUMATOLOGY LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
538864	HOMBU DOJO MINAMI LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
541650	PETKING LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
551063	CDW DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
551595	2 SECURE BLS LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
555750	IONA CONSULTING LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
558751	TOGHER CONCEPTS LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
564347	HG CONNECT LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
568027	EAST COAST EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
576179	KIDS ON THE GO LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
581652	PAUL SMITH RETAIL IRELAND LIMITED	02-AUG-17							
586863	MAREM DENTISTRY LIMITED	02-AUG-17							